

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 15022/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in MA No.4435/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRAPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.09.2013 on which date the petitioner is
directed to remain present in person.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER