

(ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29967/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in MA No.4435/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

CHANDRAPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan B. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner seeking an adjournment on the ground of  
personal difficulty, list the matter after the ensuing  
summer vacation.

(S.K. Rakheja)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar